
As a reminder, the Advertisement specifically identifies RULES OF CONTACT that apply 

during the contract selection process, commencing on the advertisement posting date and ceasing 

at the time of final contract selection. Any contact determined to be improper, at the sole 

discretion of DOTD, may result in the rejection of the proposal (i.e., DOTD Form 24-102). 

 
Please note, all questions received by DOTD are not necessarily answered, only those 

questions deemed by DOTD to enhance or clarify the advertisement will be addressed. 

 
CONTRACT NOS. 4400020063 AND 4400020064 

IDIQ CONTRACTS FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICES 

STATEWIDE 

 

Question and Answer 

 

November 30, 2020: 

 

Q1. Attachment A – Scope of Services lists a Part I and Part III under Stage 3 Design, is there 

a Part II should be include? 

A1. There is no Part II. The typical work for Part II does not apply to these IDIQ contracts. 

 

December 15, 2020: 

 

Q2. Per the advertisement, MPR No. 5 states “At least one (1) professional engineer, registered 

in the state of Louisiana, shall have a demonstrated experience in quality assurance for all 

engineering disciplines represented in the plans.” May this requirement be met with one 

engineer for each discipline identified in the RFP or is one engineer intended to meet the 

criteria for this MPR alone? 

A2. The requirement may be met by one professional engineer with demonstrated experience 

in QA for each discipline represented in the plans, or it may be met by a single professional 

engineer with demonstrated experience in QA for all disciplines represented in the plans. 

 

Q3. On page 20 of the IDIQ, the 4th requirement initially states that the responder must have 

at least (2) individuals, ONE of which must be registered in Louisiana, then lists under a. 

and b. that each must be registered in Louisiana, which seems to contradict itself.  Please 

confirm that only one Louisiana professional engineer is required for this MPR and that 

the 2nd individual may be a registered professional engineer in another state at the time of 

the submittal. 

A3. The professional electrical engineers or engineer interns used to fulfill MPR No. 4a and 

MPR No. 4b must be registered in the State of Louisiana. 

 


